and other factors. In addition, as explained in more detail in the accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated
financial information, the allocation of the pro forma purchase price reflected in the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial
information involves estimates, is subject to adjustment and may vary significantly from the actual purchase price allocation that will be
recorded upon completion of the Allied Acquisition.

   We cannot assure you that the Allied Acquisition will be consummated as scheduled, or at all. See "Pending Allied Acquisition" for a
description of the terms of the Allied Acquisition and "Risk Factors�Risks Relating to Our Business�We may fail to consummate the Allied
Acquisition" for a description of the risks associated with a failure to consummate the Allied Acquisition.

54

Edgar Filing: ARES CAPITAL CORP - Form 497

93

 Ares Capital Corporation and Subsidiaries
Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet

As of September 30, 2009
Unaudited

(in thousands, except share and per share data)

Actual Ares
Capital

Adjusted Allied
Capital(A)*

Pro Forma
Adjustments*

Pro Forma
Ares Capital
Combined

Assets and Liabilities Data:
Investments $ 1,967,724 $ 2,151,838 $ (258,326)(B) $ 3,861,236
Cash and cash equivalents 61,469 356,651 (52,137)(C) 45,204

(320,779)(B)
Other assets 35,888 153,113 (29,874)(B) 159,127

Total assets $ 2,065,081 $ 2,661,602 $ (661,116) $ 4,065,567

Debt $ 767,871 $ 1,425,953 $ (229,283)(B) $ 1,676,393
(288,148)(B)

Other liabilities 74,619 45,084 32,500  (B) 152,203

Total liabilities 842,490 1,471,037 (484,931) 1,828,596

Stockholders' equity 1,222,591 1,190,565 (258,326)(B) 2,236,971
(52,137)(C)
(49,738)(B)
(15,393)(B)
(29,874)(B)
229,283  (B)

Total liabilities and stockholders'
equity $ 2,065,081 $ 2,661,602 $ (661,116) $ 4,065,567

Total shares outstanding 109,592,728 179,361,775 58,292,577 167,885,305

Net assets per share $ 11.16 $ 6.64 $ (4.43) $ 13.32

*
Please see Note 3 of the accompanying notes to pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements on page 75.

See accompanying notes to pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

55

Edgar Filing: ARES CAPITAL CORP - Form 497

94

 Ares Capital Corporation and Subsidiaries
Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2009
Unaudited

(in thousands, except share and per share data)

Actual Ares
Capital

Actual Allied
Capital

Pro Forma
Adjustments*

Pro Forma
Ares Capital
Combined

Performance Data:
Interest and dividend
income $ 166,842 $ 230,017 $ �  (D)$ 396,859
Fees and other income 9,166 22,233 � 31,399

Total investment income 176,008 252,250 � 428,258
Interest and credit facility
fees 18,603 129,023 �  (E) 147,626
Base management fees 22,502 � 33,756  (F) 56,258
Incentive management fees 23,764 � �  (G) 23,764
Other expenses 15,522 63,690 (25,175)(H) 54,037

Total expenses 80,391 192,713 8,581 281,685

Net investment income
before taxes 95,617 59,537 (8,581) 146,573

Income taxes 563 4,205 � 4,768

Net investment income 95,054 55,332 (8,581) 141,805

Net realized gains (losses) (4,232) (158,255) � (162,487)
Net unrealized gains
(losses) 15,698 (380,528) � (364,830)

Net realized and unrealized
gains (losses) 11,466 (538,783) � (527,317)
Gain on extinguishment of
debt 26,543 83,532 � 110,075
Loss on extinguishment of
debt � (117,497) � (117,497)

Net increase (decrease) in
stockholders' equity $ 133,063 $ (517,416) $ (8,581) $ (392,934)

Weighted average shares
outstanding 99,066,652 178,814,954 58,292,577  (I) 157,359,229

Earnings (loss) per share $ 1.34 $ (2.89) $ (0.15) $ (2.50)

*
Please see Note 3 of the accompanying notes to pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements on page 75.

See accompanying notes to pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

Edgar Filing: ARES CAPITAL CORP - Form 497

95

56

Edgar Filing: ARES CAPITAL CORP - Form 497

96

 Ares Capital Corporation and Subsidiaries
Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

For the Year Ended December 31, 2008
Unaudited

(in thousands, except share and per share data)

Actual Ares
Capital

Actual Allied
Capital

Pro Forma
Adjustments*

Pro Forma
Ares Capital
Combined

Performance Data:
Interest and dividend
income $ 212,675 $ 457,418 $ �  (D)$ 670,093
Fees and other income 27,786 44,826 � 72,612

Total investment income 240,461 502,244 � 742,705
Interest and credit facility
fees 36,515 148,930 �  (E) 185,445
Base management fees 30,463 � 68,777  (F) 99,240
Incentive management fees 31,748 � 16,358  (G) 48,106
Other expenses 14,495 137,634 (65,249)(H) 86,880

Total expenses 113,221 286,564 19,886 419,671

Net investment income
before taxes 127,240 215,680 (19,886) 323,034

Income taxes 248 2,506 � 2,754

Net investment income 126,992 213,174 (19,886) 320,280

Net realized gains (losses) 6,371 (129,418) � (123,047)
Net unrealized gains
(losses) (272,818) (1,123,762) � (1,396,580)

Net realized and unrealized
gains (losses) (266,447) (1,253,180) � (1,519,627)
Gain on extinguishment of
debt � � � �
Loss on extinguishment of
debt � � � �

Net increase (decrease) in
stockholders' equity $ (139,455) $ (1,040,006) $ (19,886) $ (1,199,347)

Weighted average shares
outstanding 89,666,243 172,996,114 58,292,577  (I) 147,958,820

Earnings (loss) per share $ (1.56) $ (6.01) $ (0.34) $ (8.11)

*
Please see Note 3 of the accompanying notes to pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements on page 75.

See accompanying notes to pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

Edgar Filing: ARES CAPITAL CORP - Form 497

97

57

Edgar Filing: ARES CAPITAL CORP - Form 497

98

 Ares Capital Corporation and Subsidiaries

Pro Forma Schedule of Investments
Unaudited

As of September 30, 2009
(Dollar Amounts in Thousands)

Ares Capital Allied Capital
Pro Forma

Ares Capital

Company Description Investment Cost
Fair

Value Cost
Fair

Value Cost
Fair

Value
Financial
AGILE Fund I, LLC(4) Investment

company
Member interest $ 665 $ 417 $ 665 $ 417

AllBridge Financial, LLC(4) Investment
company

Senior secured loan (6.6%, due
12/09)

1,311 1,311 1,311 1,311

Common equity 40,118 15,523 40,118 15,523

Allied Capital Senior Debt
Fund, L.P.(4)(6)

Investment
partnership

Limited partnership interest 31,800 33,044 31,800 33,044

BB&T Capital
Partners/Windsor Mezzanine
Fund, LLC(5)

Investment
company

Member interest 11,789 10,009 11,789 10,009

Calder Capital
Partners, LLC(4)

Investment
company

Senior secured loan (12.5%,
due 5/09)(3)

4,496 1,100 4,496 1,100

Member interest 2,453 � 2,453 �

Callidus Capital
Corporation(4)

Investment
company

Senior subordinated note
(18.0%, due 8/13)(2)

20,939 15,165 20,939 15,165

Common stock (100 shares) � � � �

Callidus Debt Partners CDO
Fund I, Ltd.

Investment
company

Class C notes (12.9%, due
12/13)(3)

19,527 2,935 19,527 2,935

Class D notes (17.0%, due
12/13)(3)

9,454 � 9,454 �

Callidus Debt Partners CLO
Fund III, Ltd.

Investment
company

Preferred stock (23,600,000
shares)

20,138 2,199 20,138 2,199

Callidus Debt Partners CLO
Fund IV, Ltd.

Investment
company

Class D notes (5.1%, due 4/20) 2,160 1,653 2,160 1,653

Income notes (0.0%) 14,868 4,366 14,868 4,366

Callidus Debt Partners CLO
Fund V, Ltd.

Investment
company

Income notes (2.6%) 13,521 4,625 13,521 4,625

Callidus Debt Partners CLO
Fund VI, Ltd.

Investment
company

Class D notes (6.5%, due
10/21)

7,602 3,833 7,602 3,833

Income notes (0.0%) 29,144 4,155 29,144 4,155

Callidus Debt Partners CLO
Fund VII, Ltd.

Investment
company

Income notes (0.0%) 24,824 5,431 24,824 5,431

Callidus MAPS CLO
Fund I LLC

Investment
company

Class E notes (5.8%, due
12/17)

17,000 11,400 17,000 11,400

Income notes (0.0%) 41,176 13,662 41,176 13,662

Callidus MAPS CLO
Fund II, Ltd.

Investment
company

Class D notes (4.8%, due 7/22) 3,785 3,068 3,785 3,068

Income notes (0.9%) 18,109 4,819 18,109 4,819

Edgar Filing: ARES CAPITAL CORP - Form 497

99

Carador PLC(5) Investment
company

Ordinary shares (7,110,525
shares)

$ 9,033 $ 2,311 9,033 2,311

Catterton Partners VI, L.P. Investment
partnership

Limited partnership interest 3,287 1,789 3,287 1,789

See accompanying notes to pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

58

Edgar Filing: ARES CAPITAL CORP - Form 497

100

Ares Capital Allied Capital
Pro Forma

Ares Capital

Company Description Investment Cost
Fair

Value Cost
Fair

Value Cost
Fair

Value
CIC Flex, LP Investment

partnership
Limited partnership units (0.69
units)

41 41 41 41

Ciena Capital LLC(4) Investment
banking services

Senior secured loan (5.5%, due
3/09)(3)

319,031 102,232 319,031 102,232

Class B equity interest 119,436 � 119,436 �
Class C equity interest 109,097 � 109,097 �

Commercial Credit
Group, Inc.

Commercial
equipment
finance and
leasing company

Senior subordinated note
(15.0%, due 6/15)

21,970 21,970 21,970 21,970

Preferred stock (64,679 shares) 15,543 6,212 15,543 6,212
Warrants � � � �

Cortec Group Fund IV, L.P. Investment
partnership

Limited partnership interest 6,572 3,812 6,572 3,812

Covestia Capital Partners, LP Investment
partnership

Limited partnership units 1,059 1,059 1,059 1,059

Direct Capital Corporation(4) Commercial
equipment
finance and
leasing company

Senior secured loan (8.0%, due
1/14)(3)

8,175 8,573 8,175 8,573

Senior subordinated note
(16.0%, due 3/13)(3)

55,496 7,139 55,496 7,139

Common stock (2,317,020
shares)

25,732 � 25,732 �

Dryden XVIII Leveraged
Loan 2007 Limited

Investment
company

Class B notes (5.0%, due
10/19)(3)

7,872 2,355 7,872 2,355

Income notes (0.0%) 23,164 2,415 23,164 2,415

Dynamic India Fund IV Investment
company

Common equity 9,350 7,982 9,350 7,982

eCentury Capital
Partners, L.P.

Investment
partnership

Limited partnership interest 7,274 � 7,274 �

Fidus Mezzanine Capital, L.P. Investment
partnership

Limited partnership interest 12,828 7,804 12,828 7,804

Financial Pacific Company(4) Commercial
equipment
finance and
leasing company

Senior subordinated loan
(17.0%, due 2/12)(2)

58,861 41,417 58,861 41,417

Junior subordinated loan
(20.0% due 8/12)(2)

10,009 � 10,009 �

Preferred stock (9,458 shares) 8,865 � 8,865 �
Common stock (12,711 shares) 12,783 � 12,783 �

Firstlight Financial
Corporation(5)

Investment
company

Senior subordinated note (1.0%,
due 12/16)(2)

72,871 54,670 72,871 54,670

Common stock (40,000 shares) 40,000 � 40,000 �

Ivy Hill Asset
Management, L.P.(4)

Investment
partnership

Member interest 3,586 11,088 3,586 11,088

Ivy Hill Middle Market Credit
Fund, Ltd.(4)

Investment
company

Class B deferrable interest notes
(6.7%, due 11/18)

40,000 36,800 40,000 36,800

Subordinated notes (due 11/18) 15,681 14,113 15,681 14,113

Imperial Capital Group, LLC
and Imperial Capital Private
Opportunities, LP(5)

Investment
banking services

Limited partnership interest 3,094 3,094 3,094 3,094

Edgar Filing: ARES CAPITAL CORP - Form 497

101

Common units (10,551 units) 15,000 20,003 15,000 20,003

Knightsbridge CLO
2007-1 Ltd.(4)

Investment
company

Class E notes (9.5%, due 1/22) 18,700 11,160 18,700 11,160

Income notes (13.3%) 38,746 22,640 38,746 22,640

See accompanying notes to pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

59

Edgar Filing: ARES CAPITAL CORP - Form 497

102

Ares Capital Allied Capital
Pro Forma

Ares Capital

Company Description Investment Cost
Fair

Value Cost
Fair

Value Cost
Fair

Value
Knightsbridge CLO
2008-1 Ltd.(4)

Investment
company

Class C notes (7.8%, due
6/18)

12,800 12,246 12,800 12,246

Class D notes (8.8%, due
6/18)

8,000 7,080 8,000 7,080

Class E notes (5.3%, due 6/18) 11,081 9,798 11,081 9,798
Income notes (21.2%) 21,327 20,112 21,327 20,112

Kodiak Fund LP Investment
partnership

Limited partnership interest 9,332 900 9,332 900

Novak Biddle Venture
Partners III, L.P.

Investment
partnership

Limited partnership interest 2,018 1,037 2,018 1,037

Pangaea CLO 2007-1 Ltd. Investment
company

Class D notes (5.3%, due
1/21)

11,985 7,795 11,985 7,795

Partnership Capital Growth
Fund I, LP

Investment
partnership

Limited partnership interest 2,711 2,711 2,711 2,711

SPP Mezzanine Funding
II, L.P.

Investment
partnership

Limited partnership interest 7,605 6,987 7,605 6,987

Senior Secured Loan
Fund LLC(4)(6)

Private debt fund Subordinated certificates
(8.4%)

165,248 165,000 165,248 165,000

Member interest 1 � 1 �

Trivergence Capital
Partners, LP

Investment
partnership

Limited partnership interest 1,672 1,672 1,672 1,672

VSC Investors LLC Investment
company

Member interest 635 635 635 635

Webster Capital II, L.P. Investment
partnership

Limited partnership interest 1,338 809 1,338 809

Total 205,383 148,197 1,478,405 617,979 1,683,788 766,176

Business Services
BenefitMall Holdings, Inc. Employee

benefits broker
services company

Senior subordinated note
(18.0%, due 6/14)(2)

40,250 40,250 40,250 40,250

Common stock (39,274,290
shares)

39,274 73,729 39,274 73,729

Warrants � � � �

Booz Allen Hamilton, Inc. Strategy and
technology
consulting
services

Senior secured loan (7.5%,
due 7/15)

728 743 728 743

Senior subordinated loan
(13.0%, due 7/16)(2)

22,416 22,650 22,416 22,650

CitiPostal Inc.(4) Document
storage and
management
services

Senior secured revolving loan
(3.7%, due 12/13)

683 683 683 683

Senior secured loan (12.0%,
due 12/13)(2)

51,001 51,001 51,001 51,001

Senior subordinated note
(16.0%, due 12/15)(2)

10,265 10,265 10,265 10,265

Common stock (37,024
shares)

12,726 1,124 12,726 1,124

87,286 69,000 87,286 69,000

Edgar Filing: ARES CAPITAL CORP - Form 497

103

Cook Inlet Alternative
Risk, LLC

Risk management
services

Senior secured loan (10.8%,
due 4/13)
Member interest 552 � 552 �

Digital VideoStream, LLC Media content
supply chain
services company

Senior secured loan (11.0%,
due 2/12)(2)

13,155 12,825 13,155 12,825

Convertible subordinated note
(10.0%, due 2/16)(2)

4,883 4,883 4,883 4,883

Diversified Mercury
Communications, LLC

Business media
consulting
services

Senior secured loan (4.5%,
due 3/13)

2,803 2,525 2,803 2,525

See accompanying notes to pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

60

Edgar Filing: ARES CAPITAL CORP - Form 497

104

Ares Capital Allied Capital
Pro Forma

Ares Capital

Company Description Investment Cost
Fair

Value Cost
Fair

Value Cost
Fair

Value
Higginbotham Insurance
Agency, Inc.(6)

Insurance agency Junior secured loan (11.5%, due
8/13)

27,174 27,174 27,174 27,174

Subordinated note (16.0%, due
8/14)

25,955 25,955 25,955 25,955

Common stock (23,695 shares) 23,695 12,355 23,695 12,355
Warrants � � � �

Impact Innovations
Group, LLC(4)

Management
consulting
services

Member interest � 322 � 322

Investor Group
Services, LLC(5)

Financial
consulting
services

Member interest � 500 � 500

Market Track Holdings, LLC Business media
consulting
services company

Senior secured revolving loan
(8.0%, due 6/14)

2,450 2,392 2,450 2,392

Junior subordinated loan
(15.9%, due 6/14)(2)

24,504 23,166 24,504 23,166

Multi-Ad Services, Inc.(5) Marketing
services and
software provider

Senior secured loan (11.3%, due
11/11)

2,491 2,488 2,491 2,488

Preferred equity 1,737 1,206 1,737 1,206

MVL Group, Inc.(4) Marketing
research provider

Senior secured loan (12.0%, due
7/12)

25,256 25,256 25,256 25,256

Senior subordinated loan
(14.5%, due 7/12)(2)

41,402 36,021 41,402 36,021

Junior subordinated note (8.0%,
due 7/12)(3)

139 � 139 �

Common stock (560,716 shares) 555 � 555 �

PC Helps Support, LLC Technology
support provider

Senior secured loan (4.3%, due
12/13)

8,210 7,763 8,210 7,763

Junior subordinated loan
(12.8%, due 12/13)

27,013 25,572 27,013 25,572

Pendum Acquisition, Inc.(5) Outsourced
provider of ATM
services

Common stock (8,872 shares) � � � �

Pillar Holdings LLC and PHL
Holding Co.(5)

Mortgage
services

Senior secured revolving loan
(5.8%, due 11/13)

1,313 1,313 1,313 1,313

Senior secured loan (14.5%, due
5/14)

7,375 7,375 7,375 7,375

Senior secured loan (5.8%, due
11/13)

27,452 27,452 27,452 27,452

Common stock (84.78 shares) 3,768 7,234 3,768 7,234

Primis Marketing Group, Inc.
and Primis Holdings, LLC(5)

Database
marketing
services

Senior subordinated note
(15.5%, due 2/13)(2)(3)

10,222 511 10,222 511

Preferred units (4,000 units) 3,600 � 3,600 �
Common units (4,000,000 units) 400 � 400 �

Prommis Solutions LLC,
E-Default Services, LLC,
Statewide Tax and Title
Services, LLC and Statewide
Publishing Services, LLC
(formerly known as MR
Processing Holding Corp.)

Bankruptcy and
foreclosure
processing
services

Senior subordinated note
(13.5%, due 2/14)(2)

52,892 51,834 52,892 51,834

Preferred stock (30,000 shares) 3,000 6,221 3,000 6,221

Edgar Filing: ARES CAPITAL CORP - Form 497

105

Promo Works, LLC Marketing
services

Senior secured loan (12.3%, due
12/11)

22,994 20,312 22,994 20,312

R2 Acquisition Corp. Marketing
services

Common stock (250,000 shares) 250 250 250 250

See accompanying notes to pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

61

Edgar Filing: ARES CAPITAL CORP - Form 497

106

Ares Capital Allied Capital
Pro Forma

Ares Capital

Company Description Investment Cost
Fair

Value Cost
Fair

Value Cost
Fair

Value
SGT India Private Limited(5) Technology

consulting
services

Common stock (150,596
shares)

4,158 � 4,158 �

Summit Business Media, LLC Business media
consulting
services

Junior secured loan (15.0%,
due 11/13)(2)(3)

10,276 1,600 10,276 1,600

Summit Energy Services, Inc. Energy
management
consulting
services

Common stock (415,982
shares)

1,861 2,150 1,861 2,150

Venturehouse-Cibernet
Investors, LLC

Financial
settlement
services for
intercarrier
wireless roaming

Equity interest � � � �

VSS-Tranzact
Holdings, LLC(5)

Management
consulting
services

Member interest 10,000 6,000 10,000 6,000

Total 153,692 133,683 502,472 478,417 656,164 612,100

Healthcare
Air Medical Group
Holdings LLC(5)

Medical escort
services

Senior secured revolving loan
(4.3%, due 3/11)

4,642 4,456 4,642 4,456

Preferred stock 2,993 20,000 2,993 20,000

American Renal
Associates, Inc.

Dialysis provider Senior secured loan (8.5%, due
12/10)

1,082 1,082 1,082 1,082

Senior secured loan (8.5%, due
12/11)

10,401 10,401 10,401 10,401

Axium Healthcare
Pharmacy, Inc.

Specialty
pharmacy
provider

Senior subordinated note
(8.0%, due 3/15)(2)

2,975 2,380 2,975 2,380

Capella Healthcare, Inc. Acute care
hospital operator

Junior secured loan (13.0%,
due 2/16)

85,000 82,450 85,000 82,450

CT Technologies Intermediate
Holdings, Inc. and CT
Technologies
Holdings, LLC(5)

Healthcare
analysis services

Preferred stock (7,427 shares) 7,427 7,055 7,427 7,055

Common stock (11,225 shares) 4,000 8,134 4,000 8,134

DSI Renal, Inc. Dialysis provider Senior secured revolving loan
(5.3%, due 3/13)

7,890 6,788 7,890 6,788

Senior secured loan (5.3%, due
4/14)

12,161 14,472 12,161 14,472

Senior subordinated note
(16.0%, due 4/14)(2)

77,114 59,840 77,114 59,840

GC Merger Sub I, Inc. Drug testing
services

Senior secured loan (4.3%, due
12/14)

22,320 20,064 22,320 20,064

HCP Acquisition
Holdings, LLC(4)

Healthcare
compliance
advisory services

Class A units (10,062,095
units)

10,062 7,194 10,062 7,194

Heartland Dental Care, Inc. Dental services Senior subordinated note
(14.3%, due 8/13)(2)

32,717 32,717 32,717 32,717

Edgar Filing: ARES CAPITAL CORP - Form 497

107

Insight Pharmaceuticals
Corporation(4)

OTC drug
products
manufacturer

Senior subordinated note
(15.0%, due 9/12)(2)

54,100 52,098 54,100 52,098

Common stock (155,000
shares)

40,413 10,419 40,413 10,419

Magnacare Holdings, Inc.,
Magnacare Administrative
Services, LLC, and
Magnacare, LLC

Healthcare
professional
provider

Senior subordinated note
(14.8%, due 12/12)(2)

3,241 4,646 3,241 4,646

See accompanying notes to pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

62

Edgar Filing: ARES CAPITAL CORP - Form 497

108

Ares Capital Allied Capital
Pro Forma

Ares Capital

Company Description Investment Cost
Fair

Value Cost
Fair

Value Cost
Fair

Value
MPBP Holdings, Inc., Cohr
Holdings, Inc., and MPBP
Acquisition Co., Inc.

Healthcare
equipment
services

Senior secured loan (due 1/14) 512 489 512 489

Junior secured loan (6.5%, due
1/14)

32,000 8,000 32,000 8,000

Common stock (50,000 shares) 5,000 � 5,000 �

MWD Acquisition Sub, Inc. Dental services Junior secured loan (6.5%, due
5/12)

5,000 4,350 5,000 4,350

OnCURE Medical Corp. Radiation
oncology care
provider

Senior secured loan (3.8%, due
8/09)

3,076 2,707 3,076 2,707

Senior subordinated note
(12.5%, due 8/13)(2)

32,542 29,288 32,542 29,288

Common stock (857,143
shares)

3,000 3,000 3,000 3,000

Passport Health
Communications, Inc.,
Passport Holding Corp, and
Prism Holding Corp.

Healthcare
technology
provider

Senior secured loan (10.5%,
due 5/14)

24,471 23,981 24,471 23,981

Series A preferred stock
(1,594,457 shares)

9,900 9,900 9,900 9,900

Common stock (16,106 shares) 100 100 100 100

PG Mergersub, Inc. Provider of
patient surveys,
management
reports and
national
databases for the
integrated
healthcare
delivery system

Senior subordinated note
(12.5%, due 3/16)

3,935 3,920 3,935 3,920

Preferred stock (333 shares) 333 334 333 334
Common stock (16,667 shares) 167 167 167 167

Reed Group, Ltd. Medical disability
management
services provider

Senior secured loan (6.4%, due
12/13)

11,929 9,530 11,929 9,530

Senior subordinated loan
(15.8%, due 12/13)(2)

19,013 14,924 19,013 14,924

Common equity 1,800 � 1,800 �

Regency Healthcare
Group, LLC(5)

Hospice provider Preferred member interest 1,302 1,841 1,302 1,841

The Schumacher Group of
Delaware, Inc.

Outsourced
physician service
provider

Senior subordinated note
(12.1%, due 7/12)(2)

36,138 36,138 36,138 36,138

Soteria Imaging
Services, LLC(5)

Outpatient
medical imaging
provider

Junior secured loan (11.3%,
due 11/10)

4,204 4,154 4,204 4,154

Preferred member interest 1,881 1,283 1,881 1,283

Triad Laboratory
Alliance, LLC

Laboratory
services

Senior secured loan (8.5%, due
12/11)

4,116 4,282 4,116 4,282

Senior subordinated note
(13.8%, due 12/12)(2)

15,534 15,068 15,534 15,068

VOTC Acquisition Corp. Radiation
oncology care
provider

Senior secured loan (13.0%,
due 7/12)(2)

17,329 17,329 17,329 17,329

8,748 3,800 8,748 3,800

Edgar Filing: ARES CAPITAL CORP - Form 497

109

Series E preferred shares
(3,888,222 shares)

Total 475,316 417,696 145,252 121,085 620,568 538,781

See accompanying notes to pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

63

Edgar Filing: ARES CAPITAL CORP - Form 497

110

Ares Capital Allied Capital
Pro Forma

Ares Capital

Company Description Investment Cost
Fair

Value Cost
Fair

Value Cost
Fair

Value
Services�Other
3SI Security Systems, Inc. Cash protection

systems provider
Senior subordinated note
(16.0%, due 8/13)(3)

20,443 14,865 20,443 14,865

Subordinated loan (18.0%, due
8/13)(2)(3)

9,030 � 9,030 �

American Residential
Services, LLC

Plumbing, heating
and
air-conditioning
services

Junior secured loan (12.0%, due
4/15)(2)

20,505 19,685 20,505 19,685

Avborne, Inc.(4) Maintenance,
repair and
overhaul service
provider

Preferred stock (12,500 shares) � 904 � 904

Common stock (27,500 shares) � � � �

Avborne Heavy
Maintenance, Inc.(4)

Maintenance,
repair and
overhaul service
provider

Common stock (2,750 shares) � � � �

Aviation Properties
Corporation(4)

Aviation services Common stock (100 shares) 93 � 93 �

Coverall North
America, Inc.(4)

Commercial
janitorial service
provider

Senior secured loan (12.0%,
due 7/11)

31,565 31,565 31,565 31,565

Senior subordinated note
(15.0%, due 7/11)(2)

5,553 5,553 5,553 5,553

Common stock (763,333
shares)

14,362 21,261 14,362 21,261

Diversified Collection
Services, Inc.

Collections
services

Senior secured loan (9.50%,
due 8/11)

12,983 14,714 12,983 14,714

Senior secured loan (13.8%,
due 2/11)

1,931 1,931 1,931 1,931

Senior secured loan (13.8%,
due 8/11)

7,492 7,492 7,492 7,492

Preferred stock (14,927 shares) 169 264 169 264
Common stock (592,820
shares)

295 286 734 920 1,029 1,206

Driven Brands, Inc.(5) Automotive
aftermarket
service provider

Subordinated notes (15.0%, due
7/15)

42,840 41,538 42,840 41,538

Subordinated loan (18.0%, due
7/15)(2)

46,637 44,860 46,637 44,860

Common stock (3,772,098
shares)

9,516 2,500 9,516 2,500

Freedom Financial
Network, LLC

Debt relief
consulting services

Senior subordinated note
(13.5%, due 2/14)

5,953 6,000 5,953 6,000

GCA Services Group, Inc. Custodial services Senior secured loan (12.0%,
due 12/11)

37,788 37,889 37,788 37,889

Growing Family, Inc. and
GFH Holdings, LLC

Photography
services

Senior secured revolving loan
(10.5%, due 8/11)(2)(3)

1,513 454 1,513 454

Senior secured loan (13.0%,
due 8/11)(2)(3)

11,188 3,356 11,188 3,356

Senior secured loan (11.3%,
due 8/11)(3)

372 111 372 111

Senior secured loan (15.5%,
due 8/11)(2)(3)

3,722 1,117 3,722 1,117

872 � 872 �

Edgar Filing: ARES CAPITAL CORP - Form 497

111

Common stock (552,430
shares)

NPA Acquisition, LLC Powersport
vehicle auction
operator

Junior secured loan (7.0%, due
2/13)

12,000 12,000 12,000 12,000

Common units (1,709 shares) 1,000 2,300 1,000 2,300

See accompanying notes to pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

64

Edgar Filing: ARES CAPITAL CORP - Form 497

112

Ares Capital Allied Capital
Pro Forma

Ares Capital

Company Description Investment Cost
Fair

Value Cost
Fair

Value Cost
Fair

Value
Tradesmen International, Inc. Construction

labor support
Junior secured loan (12.0%,
due 12/12)

39,793 18,347 39,793 18,347

Trover Solutions, Inc. Healthcare
collections
services

Junior subordinated loan
(12.0%, due 11/12)(2)

56,510 52,568 56,510 52,568

United Road Towing, Inc. Towing company Junior secured loan (11.8%,
due 1/14)

18,988 18,792 18,988 18,792

Web Services Company, LLC Laundry service
and equipment
provider

Senior secured loan (5.3%, due
8/14)

4,582 4,802 4,582 4,802

Senior subordinated loan
(14.0%, due 8/16)(2)

43,743 41,556 43,743 41,556

Total 160,155 147,957 302,017 259,673 462,172 407,630

Consumer Products�Non-Durable
Augusta Sportswear
Group, Inc.(6)

Team apparel
manufacturer

Common stock (2,500 shares) 2,500 1,523 2,500 1,523

Bushnell, Inc. Sports optics
manufacturer

Junior secured loan (6.8%, due
2/14)

40,161 30,204 40,161 30,204

CR Holding, Inc.(4)(6) Cleaning products
manufacturer

Senior subordinated note
(16.6%, due 2/13)(2)(3)

40,510 10,271 40,510 10,271

Common stock (32,090,696
shares)

28,744 � 28,744 �

Gilchrist & Soames, Inc. Personal care
manufacturer

Senior subordinated loan
(13.4%, due 10/13)

25,186 23,101 25,186 23,101

The Homax Group, Inc.(6) Home
improvement
products
manufacturer

Senior secured loan (6.2%, due
10/12)(2)

9,997 9,059 9,997 9,059

Senior secured revolver (8.0%
due 10/12)(2)

75 109 75 109

Senior subordinated note
(14.5%, due 4/14)(2)

13,619 4,945 13,619 4,945

Preferred stock (76 shares) 76 � 76 �
Common stock (24 shares) 5 � 5 �
Warrants 954 � 954 �

Innovative Brands, LLC Consumer
products and
personal care
manufacturer

Senior secured loan (15.5%,
due 9/11)

17,421 17,421 17,421 17,421

Making Memories
Wholesale, Inc.(4)

Scrapbooking
branded products
manufacturer

Senior secured loan (10.0%,
due 8/14)

7,869 9,875 7,869 9,875

Senior secured loan (15.0%,
due 8/14)(2)

4,070 3,025 4,070 3,025

Common stock (100 shares) � � � �

Progressive International
Corporation(5)(6)

Kitchenware
manufacturer

Preferred stock (500 shares) 500 5,847 500 5,847

Common stock (197 shares) 13 153 13 153
Warrants � � � �

Shoes for Crews, LLC Safety footwear
and slip-related

Senior secured loan (5.5%, due
7/10)

304 302 304 302

Edgar Filing: ARES CAPITAL CORP - Form 497

113

mat manufacturer

The Step2 Company, LLC Toy manufacturer Senior secured loan (11.0%,
due 4/12)(2)

94,396 89,550 94,396 89,550

Equity interests 2,156 1,528 2,156 1,528

See accompanying notes to pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

65

Edgar Filing: ARES CAPITAL CORP - Form 497

114

Ares Capital Allied Capital
Pro Forma

Ares Capital

Company Description Investment Cost
Fair

Value Cost
Fair

Value Cost
Fair

Value
The Thymes, LLC(4) Cosmetic

products
manufacturer

Preferred stock (8.0%, 6,283
shares)(2)

6,283 5,654 6,283 5,654

Common stock (5,400 shares) � � � �

Wear Me Apparel, LLC(5)(6) Clothing
manufacturer

Senior subordinated note
(17.5%, due 4/13)(2)(3)

24,110 18,083 127,316 71,345 151,426 89,428

Subordinated note (9.0%, due
4/14)(3)

11,243 � 11,243 �

Common stock (10,086 shares) 10,000 � 39,549 � 49,549 �

Woodstream Corporation Pest control,
wildlife caring
and control
products
manufacturer

Senior subordinated note
(12.0%, due 2/15)

89,678 74,221 89,678 74,221

Common stock (6,960 shares) 6,961 2,000 6,961 2,000

Total 70,057 54,360 533,639 323,856 603,696 378,216

Restaurants and Food Services
ADF Capital, Inc. and ADF
Restaurant Group, LLC

Restaurant owner
and operator

Senior secured revolving loan
(6.5%, due 11/13)

3,418 3,418 3,418 3,418

Senior secured loan (12.5%,
due 11/12)(2)

34,691 34,684 34,691 34,684

Promissory note (12.0%, due
11/16)(2)

13,093 13,795 13,093 13,795

Warrants to purchase 0.61
shares

� 4,370 � 4,370

Encanto Restaurants, Inc. Restaurant owner
and operator

Junior secured loan (11.0%,
due 8/13)(2)

25,438 24,166 25,438 24,166

Hot Light Brands, Inc.(4) Restaurant owner
and operator

Senior secured loan (9.0%, due
2/11)(3)

30,572 10,471 30,572 10,471

Common stock (93,500 shares) 5,151 � 5,151 �

Hot Stuff Foods, LLC(4) Convenience food
service retailer

Senior secured loan (3.7%, due
2/11)

610 610 610 610

Senior secured loan (3.7%, due
2/12)

44,700 44,807 44,700 44,807

Junior secured loan (7.2% due
8/12)(3)

31,237 34,900 31,237 34,900

Senior subordinated note
(15.0%, due 2/13)(2)(3)

31,401 14,901 31,401 14,901

Subordinated note (16.0%, due
2/13)(2)(3)

20,749 � 20,749 �

Common stock (1,147,453
shares)

56,187 � 56,187 �

Huddle House, Inc.(4) Restaurant owner
and operator

Senior subordinated note
(15.0%, due 12/15)(2)

19,494 19,494 19,494 19,494

Common stock (358,428
shares)

36,348 7,651 36,348 7,651

OTG Management, Inc. Airport restaurant
operator

Junior secured loan (20.5%,
due 6/13)(2)

15,884 15,884 15,884 15,884

Warrants to purchase 89,000
shares

� 750 � 750

S.B. Restaurant Company Restaurant owner
and operator

Senior secured loan (9.8%, due
4/11)

38,184 33,606 38,184 33,606

Preferred stock (46,690 shares) 117 � 117 �
Warrants 534 � 534 �

Edgar Filing: ARES CAPITAL CORP - Form 497

115

See accompanying notes to pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

66

Edgar Filing: ARES CAPITAL CORP - Form 497

116

Ares Capital Allied Capital
Pro Forma

Ares Capital

Company Description Investment Cost
Fair

Value Cost
Fair

Value Cost
Fair

Value
Vistar Corporation and
Wellspring Distribution
Corporation

Food service
distributor

Senior subordinated note
(13.5%, due 5/15)

73,625 69,944 73,625 69,944

Class A non-voting common
stock (1,366,120 shares)

7,500 3,253 7,500 3,253

Total 173,649 170,264 315,284 166,440 488,933 336,704

Beverage, Food and
Tobacco
3091779 Nova Scotia Inc. Baked goods

manufacturer
Junior secured loan (14.0%,
due 11/12)(2)

15,047 11,278 15,047 11,278

Senior secured revolving loan
(8.0%, due 11/12)

6,757 7,127 6,757 7,127

Warrants to purchase 57,545
shares

� � � �

Apple & Eve, LLC and US
Juice Partners, LLC(5)

Juice
manufacturer

Senior secured loan (14.5%,
due 10/13)

36,086 35,726 36,086 35,726

Senior units (50,000 units) 5,000 3,500 5,000 3,500

Best Brands Corporation Baked goods
manufacturer

Senior secured loan (7.5%, due
12/12)(2)

10,966 13,135 10,966 13,135

Senior secured loan (7.5%, due
6/13)(2)

7,462 8,759 7,462 8,759

Junior secured loan (16.0%,
due 6/13)(2)

48,397 49,036 48,397 49,036

Border Foods, Inc.(4) Green chile and
jalapeno products
manufacturer

Senior secured loan (12.9%,
due 3/12)

29,495 34,876 29,495 34,876

Preferred stock (100,000
shares)

12,721 16,585 12,721 16,585

Common stock (260,467
shares)

3,847 � 3,847 �

Bumble Bee Foods, LLC and
BB Co-Invest LP

Canned seafood
manufacturer

Senior subordinated loan
(16.3%, due 11/18)(2)

30,756 30,756 30,756 30,756

Common stock (4,000 shares) 4,000 5,700 4,000 5,700

Charter Baking Company, Inc. Baked goods
manufacturer

Senior subordinated note
(13.0%, due 2/13)(2)

5,874 5,874 5,874 5,874

Preferred stock (6,258 shares) 2,500 1,725 2,500 1,725

Distant Lands Trading Co. Coffee
manufacturer

Senior secured revolving loan
(6.3%, due 11/11)

6,781 6,358 6,781 6,358

Senior secured loan (11.0%,
due 11/11)

43,499 41,967 43,499 41,967

Common stock (3,451 shares) 3,451 1,147 3,451 1,147

Farley's & Sathers Candy
Company, Inc.(6)

Confections
manufacturer

Junior secured loan (8.3%, due
3/11)

2,496 2,492 2,496 2,492

Ideal Snacks Corporation Snacks
manufacturer

Senior secured loan (8.5%, due
6/11)

1,084 1,068 1,084 1,068

Total 172,845 172,616 103,374 104,493 276,219 277,109

Education

Edgar Filing: ARES CAPITAL CORP - Form 497

117

Campus Management Corp.
and Campus Management
Acquisition Corp.(5)

Education
software
developer

Senior secured loan (16.0%,
due 8/13)(2)

33,774 33,774 33,774 33,774

Senior secured loan (13.0%,
due 8/13)(2)

9,028 9,028 9,028 9,028

Preferred stock (8.0%, 493,147
shares)(2)

8,952 12,800 8,952 12,800

See accompanying notes to pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

67

Edgar Filing: ARES CAPITAL CORP - Form 497

118

Ares Capital Allied Capital
Pro Forma

Ares Capital

Company Description Investment Cost
Fair

Value Cost
Fair

Value Cost
Fair

Value
Community Education
Centers, Inc.

Offender re-entry
and in-prison
treatment services
provider

Senior subordinated loan
(19.5%, due 11/13)(2)

36,602 36,501 36,602 36,501

eInstruction Corporation Developer,
manufacturer and
retailer of
educational
products

Junior secured loan (7.8%, due
7/14)

16,938 15,471 16,938 15,471

Subordinated loan (16.0%, due
1/15)(2)

19,013 17,237 19,013 17,237

Common stock (2,406 shares) 2,500 750 2,500 750

ELC Acquisition Corporation Developer,
manufacturer and
retailer of
educational
products

Senior secured loan (3.5%, due
11/12)

162 154 162 154

Junior secured loan (7.3%, due
11/13)

8,333 7,917 8,333 7,917

Instituto de Banca y
Comercio, Inc. Leeds IV
Advisors, Inc.

Private school
operator

Senior secured revolving loan
(6.5%, due 3/14)

1,232 1,232 1,232 1,232

Senior secured loan (8.5%, due
3/14)

11,730 11,730 11,730 11,730

Senior subordinated loan
(16.0%, due 6/14)(2)

30,644 30,644 30,644 30,644

Preferred stock (306,388
shares)

1,456 3,479 1,456 3,479

Common stock (354,863
shares)

89 4,029 89 4,029

Lakeland Finance, LLC Private school
operator

Senior secured note (11.5%,
due 12/12)

33,000 33,000 33,000 33,000

R3 Education, Inc.(5) Medical school
operator

Senior secured revolving loan
(6.3%, due 12/12)

1,186 1,162 1,186 1,162

Senior secured loan (6.3%, due
12/12)

21,388 20,960 21,388 20,960

Member interest 15,800 17,185 15,800 17,185
Preferred stock (8,800 shares) 2,200 2,200 2,200 2,200

Total 178,974 189,294 75,053 69,959 254,027 259,253

Manufacturing
Arrow Group Industries, Inc. Residential and

outdoor shed
manufacturer

Senior secured loan (5.3%, due
4/10)

5,653 5,223 5,653 5,223

Broadcast Electronics, Inc.(6) Radio
manufacturer

Senior secured loan (8.8%, due
11/11)(2)(3)

4,847 340 4,847 340

Preferred stock (2,044 shares) � � � �

Component Hardware
Group, Inc.

Commercial
equipment
manufacturer

Senior subordinated note
(13.5%, due 1/13)(2)

18,876 16,587 18,876 16,587

Emerald Performance
Materials, LLC

Polymers and
performance
materials
manufacturer

Senior secured loan (8.3%, due
5/11)

9,554 9,172 9,554 9,172

156 150 156 150

Edgar Filing: ARES CAPITAL CORP - Form 497

119

Senior secured loan (8.5%, due
5/11)
Senior secured loan (10.0%,
due 5/11)

1,604 1,508 1,604 1,508

Senior secured loan (16.0%,
due 5/11)(2)

4,900 4,704 4,900 4,704

See accompanying notes to pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

68

Edgar Filing: ARES CAPITAL CORP - Form 497

120

Ares Capital Allied Capital
Pro Forma

Ares Capital

Company Description Investment Cost
Fair

Value Cost
Fair

Value Cost
Fair

Value
Jakel, Inc.(4) Electric motor

manufacturer
Senior subordinated loan
(15.5%, due 3/08)(2)(3)

748 374 748 374

NetShape Technologies, Inc. Metal precision
engineered
components
manufacturer

Senior secured loan (4.0%, due
2/13)

875 368 875 368

Penn Detroit Diesel
Allison, LLC(4)

Diesel engine
manufacturer

Member interest 20,081 13,870 20,081 13,870

Postle Aluminum
Company, LLC(5)

Aluminum
distribution
provider

Senior secured loan (6.0%, due
10/12)(2)(3)

34,876 15,308 34,876 15,308

Senior subordinated loan
(3.0%, due 10/12)(2)(3)

23,868 � 23,868 �

Member interest 2,174 � 2,174 �

Qualitor, Inc. Automotive
aftermarket
components
supplier

Senior secured loan (6.0%, due
12/11)

1,743 1,656 1,743 1,656

Junior secured loan (9.0%, due
6/12)

5,000 4,750 5,000 4,750

Reflexite Corporation(4) Developer and
manufacturer of
high-visibility
reflective
products

Senior subordinated loan
(18.0%, due 2/15)(2)

16,557 16,557 16,557 16,557

Common stock (1,821,860
shares)

27,435 24,898 27,435 24,898

Saw Mill PCG Partners LLC Precision
components
manufacturer

Common units (1,000 units) 1,000 � 1,000 �

Service Champ, Inc.(4) Automotive
aftermarket
components
supplier

Senior subordinated loan
(15.5%, due 4/12)(2)

27,515 27,515 27,515 27,515

Common stock (55,112 shares) 11,785 28,321 11,785 28,321

Stag-Parkway, Inc.(4) Automotive
aftermarket
components
supplier

Junior subordinated loan
(10.0%, due 7/12)

19,000 19,000 19,000 19,000

Common stock (25,000 shares) 32,686 7,359 32,686 7,359

STS Operating, Inc. Hydraulic systems
equipment and
supplies provider

Senior subordinated note
(11.0%, due 1/13)

30,313 27,305 30,313 27,305

Tappan Wire & Cable Inc. Specialty wire
and cable
manufacturer

Senior secured loan (15.0%,
due 8/14)(3)

22,248 4,515 22,248 4,515

Common stock (12,940 shares) 2,043 � 2,043 �
Warrant � � � �

TransAmerican Auto
Parts, LLC

Automotive
aftermarket parts
retailer and
supplier

Senior subordinated note
(18.3%, due 11/12)(2)(3)

24,409 � 24,409 �

Preferred member interest 923 � 923 �
Common member interest 110 � 110 �

Edgar Filing: ARES CAPITAL CORP - Form 497

121

Universal Trailer
Corporation(5)

Livestock and
specialty trailer
manufacturer

Common stock (74,920 shares) 7,930 � 7,930 �

Total 81,532 68,618 277,377 160,862 358,909 229,480

See accompanying notes to pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

69

Edgar Filing: ARES CAPITAL CORP - Form 497

122

Ares Capital Allied Capital
Pro Forma

Ares Capital

Company Description Investment Cost
Fair

Value Cost
Fair

Value Cost
Fair

Value
Retail
Apogee Retail, LLC For-profit thrift

retailer
Senior secured loan (5.5%, due
3/12)

4,840 4,356 4,840 4,356

Senior secured loan (16.0%,
due 11/12)(2)

11,296 11,296 11,296 11,296

Senior secured loan (5.5%, due
3/12)

38,438 34,595 38,438 34,595

Dufry AG Retail newsstand
operator

Common stock (39,056 shares) 3,000 2,200 3,000 2,200

Savers, Inc. and SAI
Acquisition Corp.

For-profit thrift
retailer

Senior subordinated note
(12.0%, due 8/14)(2)

28,280 27,715 28,280 27,715

Common stock (1,170,182
shares)

4,500 5,840 4,500 5,840

Things Remembered, Inc. and
TRM Holdings Corporation

Personalized gift
retailer

Senior secured loan (6.5%, due
9/12)(2)

40,211 28,148 40,211 28,148

Preferred stock (800 shares) 200 � 200 �
Common stock (80 shares) 1,800 � 1,800 �
Warrants to purchase 858
common shares

� � � �

Warrants to purchase 73
preferred shares

� � � �

Total 132,565 114,150 � � 132,565 114,150

Consumer Products�Durable
Carlisle Wide Plank
Floors, Inc.

Hardwood floor
manufacturer

Senior secured loan (12.0%,